J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA FARIDABAD



(Formerly YMCA University of Science and Technology, Faridabad)
(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade State Govt. University)
NH- 2, SECTOR-6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121006
Ph: 0129-2310131, 2210372, 2242142, 2242143 (Fax) web: www.jcboseust.ac.in

Office of Dean (Research & Development)

Ref. No.R&D/2022/188

FEE NOTICE

The PhD Scholars are required to submit their semester fee by 13th May, 2022 as per the given schedule:

1.	Scholars admitted in Odd Semester 2021-22 (i.e. July 2021-Dec.2021) for the period Jan 2022-June 2022	Rs.15,000/-
		Rs. 7500/- (for JCBUST regular employees)
2	Scholars admitted in the session July 2020 - December 2020 (Odd Semester 2020-	I. for PhD scholars (other than JCBUST employees)
	2021) for the period July 2020-Dec.2020 and Jan. 2021-June 2021	Rs.10,000(Semester fee for Jan.,2022 -June 2022)
		Rs.8000/- (Registration fee)
		Total : Rs.18,000/-
		II. for JCBUST employees
		Rs.5,000(Semester fee for Jan.2022-June 2022)
		Rs.8,000/- (Registration Fee)
		Total : Rs.13,000/-
3	Scholars admitted prior to July 2020 - December 2020 (Odd Semester 2020- 2021)	Rs.10,000/-
		Rs.5,000/- (for JCBUST employees)

Late fee for delayed payment will be as under:

a) upto 90 days: Rs. 1000/-

b) from 91 days to semester end: Rs. 2000/-

c) For more than one semester: Rs. 5000/- per semester

PhD scholars can pay their fees through online mode using below mentioned details:

Account Number: 146601000016122

Account Holder Name: Registrar, JC Bose UST

Branch: YMCA, Faridabad IFSC Code: IOBA0001466

Sd/-

Dy. Dean (R&D)

Date: 19.04.2022